
RESOLUTION NO. 2025-72R 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN 

MARCOS, TEXAS APPROVING AMENDMENT NUMBER 2 TO AN 

INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT WITH TEXAS STATE 

UNIVERSITY FOR EDWARDS AQUIFER HABITAT CONSERVATION 

PLAN IMPLEMENTATION TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT BEING PAID 

BY THE CITY FOR RIVER RESTORATION WORK IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$142,500.00; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR HER 

DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE THE RESTATED AND AMENDED 

AGREEMENT; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, 

TEXAS: 

 

PART 1.  The amendments contained in the attached Restated and Amended Interlocal 

Cooperation Agreement with Texas State University (City Contract No. 217-077.R) for the 

implementation of habitat improvement measures associated with the Edwards Aquifer Habitat 

Conservation Plan  to increase the amount being paid by the City for river restoration work in the 

amount of $142,500.00 is hereby approved.  

 

PART 2.  The City Manager or her designee is authorized to execute the Restated and 

Amended Agreement on behalf of the City. 

 

PART 3.  This resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its 

passage. 

 

ADOPTED on April 15, 2025.  

 

          

 

         Jane Hughson 

         Mayor 

 

Attest: 

 

 

Elizabeth Trevino 

City Clerk 

 

 

 

 

  



ATTACHMENT – RESTATED AND AMENDED AGREEMENT 

(ATTACH WHEN APPROVED BY COUNCIL) 

 

 

 

 
 


